

International Council of the Aeronautical Sciences



ICAS Honorary Fellow



Murray L. Scott Australia

President: 2013-2014
Programme Committee Chair: 2011-2012
Programme Planning Sub-Committee Chair: 2009-2010
Membership & External Relations Sub-Committee Chair: 2007-2008
Membership Sub-Committee Chair: 2004-2006

Honorary Fellows Advisory Group Chair: 2019-Now Executive Committee Member: 2004-2016, 2019-Now Programme Committee Member: 1994-Now

Professor Murray Scott has over 40 years' experience in the field of Aerospace Engineering, having worked in both industry and academia, mainly in Australia, but also in Europe and North America. He has made significant contributions to the development of advanced composite materials and structures and has an outstanding record of achievement in engineering, research, education and professional activities at various levels. His many company and academic appointments are fitting recognition of his professional standing, including his election firstly as President and then as a World Fellow of the International Committee on Composite Materials. Professor Scott was Chief Executive Officer of Australia's highly acclaimed Cooperative Research Centre for Advanced Composite Structures for many years and before that was a research leader from its inception through the Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology, of which he continues to be an Adjunct Professor. He is currently Chairman of the Board of Advanced Composite Structures Australia, a company specialising in advanced composites design and manufacture for the aerospace industry.